
County Of Panola
Holly Gibbs

TAX ASSESSOR - COLLECTOR

Panola county courthouse

1 10 S. Sycamore, room 21 1

Carthage, Texas 75633

(903) 693-0340

May 24, 2022

Panola County Commissioners Court
Panola County Courthouse

Gentlemen:

Please record the employment of Candace Pinke, upon successful completion of the drug
test and physical, for the position of Deputy Clerk in the Panola County Tax Office, Auto
Registration Department, effective June 6, 2022 at the starting salary of $15.10 per hour.

Thank you for your continued support and cooperation.

Sincerely,

Tax Assessor- Collector

cc: Joni Reed, County Treasurer
Jennifer Stacy, County Auditor



s:

Panola County Sheriff's Office
Sheriff Sarah Fields

Office: 903-693-0333

Fax: 903-693-9366

314 W. Wellington

Carthage, Texas 75633

May 27, 2022

The Honorable David Anderson

Panola County Judge
HQS. Sycamore
Carthage, Texas 75633

Dear Judge Anderson,

Please add the following item(s) to the next scheduled meeting of the Panola County
Commissioner's Court:

Please record the change in position for Hunter Hutto from Senior Detention Officer
at a pay rate of $17.65 per hour to Patrol Deputy for the Panola County Sheriffs Office at a
pay rate of $23.02 per hour effective May 28, 2022.

Please record the change in position for Robert Hudnall from Detention Officer at a
pay rate of $16.66 per hour to Senior Detention Officer for the Panola County Sheriffs
Office at a pay rate of $17.65 per hour effective May 28, 2022.

Sincerely, ^ ,

Sarah Fields

Sheriff

SF/lw

CC: Jennifer Stacy
Joni Reed

Honesty - Integrity - Dedication



NOTICE OF PROPOSED INSTALLATION

PIPELINE AND/OR UTILITY LINES

TO: THE PANOLA COUNTY COMMISSIONER'S COURT

c/o

PANOLA COUNTY ROAD & BRIDGE DEPARTMENT. CARTHAGE. TEXAS
Formal notice is hereby given that:

Rockcliff Energy ^ proposes to place a
(COMPANY NAME)

.  line \within the Right-of-Way
(PIPE SIZE)

of County Road: 463, 467 .  as follows:
(NUMBER OF ROAD)

The proposed pipeline will cross under the indicated roads on the attached sheet.
Installation shall be made by boring a total length of__ line in Panola County.

The location and description of the proposed line and appurtenances is more fully shown
by the copies of the drawings attached to this notice. The line will be constructed and
maintained on the County Right-of-Way as directed by the County Commissioners in
accordance with current Panola County Specifications.

.Construction of this line will beqin on or after the 1 st dav of
July- 2022 ^

FIRM: Rockcliff Energy
BY: Michael Rodriguez

TITLE: ROW Agent

ADDRESS: 342 Johnnv Clark Road
Lonqview TX 75603

PH0NE:(682 ) 459-5001



APPROVAL
June 7, 2022

TO: Rockcliff Energy
Attn: Michael Rodriguez
342 Johnny Clark Road
Longview, TX. 75603

RE: OR #463 & 467

The Panola County Commissioners' Court offers no objection to the location on the
right-of-way of your proposed 12" lines within the right-of-way of County Roads #463
& #467 as shown by accompanying drawings and notice except as noted below.

It is expressly understood that the County Commissioners' Court does not purpose
hereby, to grant any right, claim, title or easement in or upon this county road. It is further
understood that in the future should for any reason the county need to work, improve,
relocate, widen, increase, add to, or in any manner change the structure of this right-of-
way, any required relocation of said lines shall be at the sole expense of owner.

All work on the county right-of-way shall be performed in accordance with the county
instructions. The installations shall not damage any part of the road and adequate
provisions must be made to cause minimum inconvenience to traffic and adjacent owners.
Special specifications for placing this line are as follows:

1. . All lines are to be installed a minimum of 36 inches below the flow line of the

adjacent drainage or barrow ditch.

2. All excavation within the right-of-way and not under surfacing shall be
backfilled by tamping in 6 inch horizontal layers. All surplus material shall be
removed from the right-of-way and the excavation finished flush with
surrounding natural ground.

3. Lines crossing under surfaced roads and under surfacing cross roads within
the right-of-way shall be placed by boring. Boring shall extend from crown
line to crown line. Gravity from sewer lines under roadways shall be cast iron
pipe.

4. All lines, where practicable, shall be located to cross roadbed at
approximately right angles thereto. No lines are to be installed under or
within 50 feet of either end of any bridge. No lines shall be placed in any
culvert or within 10 feet of the closest point of same.



5. Parallel line will be installed as near the right-of-way lines as is possible and
no parallel line will be installed in the roadbed or between the drainage ditch
and the roadbed without special permission of the Panola County
Commissioners' Court.

6. Operations along roadbeds shall be performed in such manner that all
excavated material be kept off the pavement at all times, as well as all
operating equipment and materials. No equipment or installation procedures
will be used which will damage any road surface or structures. The cost of
any repairs to road surface, roadbed, structures or other right-of-way
features as a direct result of this installation will be borne by the owner of this
line.

7. Barricades, warning signs, lights, and flag man(men) when necessary shall
be provided by the contractor or owner. One-half (1/2) of the traveled portion
of the road must be open at all times.

Approved:
COlJNTYJUb^E

COMMISSIONERS:

Precinct #1 Billy Alexander
Precinct #2 David A. Cole

Precinct #3 Craig M. Lawless
Precinct #4 Dale LaGrone
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Donation

Date • /C, •

The undersigned has secured a contribution fronv^^r e- O. / s to Panola

County for use in the Panola County Road and Bridge Fund. This contribution consists of:

$ ^ and/or

Material of the following type and amount *7ot3 ffi] r!
This donation is to be used as needed by the Panola County Road and Bridge

Department to improve Panola County road number y. or if no road is indicated, then it is

to be used to improve any Panola County road as seen fit by the Department. This donation

must be accepted by the Panola County Commissioners' Court according to Local Gov. Code

sec. 81.032 and Transportation Code sec. 252.214 and any money will be held by the Panola

County Treasurer pending approval of deposit in the Road and Bridge Fund. Any material will

not be used prior to the approval of the Court.

I acknowledge that this is intended as a donation and that no person or corporation has

been promised any other benefit because of the donation, nor have been induced or coerced in

any way by any official or employees of Panola County. I further certify that this donation was

given freely and voluntarily.

Commissioner, Precinct # ̂

Sworn and subscribed to this «^_V_day of y

,Notary Public, State of Texas. My commission expires 1 - ̂  ^VICKI HEINKEL
Notary Pubik
State of Texas

ID# 12848614-6
My Comm. Expires 01 -06-2023

(Panola County Commissioners' Court use only)

This item was accepted/disapproved (strike one) at a meeting of the Panola County

Commissioners' Court on this.^^ '~7 day of ^ (Xvv. ,20

County Judge



NOTICE OF PROPOSED INSTALLATION
PIPELINE AND/OR UTILITY LINES

TO: THE PANOLA COUNTY COMMISSIONER'S COURT

do

PANOLA COUNTY ROAD & BRIDGE DEPARTMENT. CARTHAGE. TEXAS
Formal notice is hereby given that

proposes to place a
(COMPANY NAME)

iine^^n the Right-of-Way
(PtPESIZE) ZJ

of County Road: C y R "H 0~7 as follows:
(NUMBER OF ROAD)

The proposed pipeline vwli cross aofifer the indicated roads on the attached sheet
Installation shall be made by tearing a totaljpngth of line in Panola County.

I e. /s? ^y
The location and description Of the proposed line and appurtenances is more fully shown

by the copies of the drawings attached to this notice. The line will be constructed and
maintained on the County Right-of-Way as directed by the County Commissioners in
accordance with current Panola County Specifications.

Construction of this line wiif begin oh or after the / day of
<3 it/ D

FIRM: T&N[l
BY: AC « "Y L u < e^jt/

TITLE: C,<s>-y\/ylAa <a-A/d /yxg ̂ 4/
ADDRESS: rj)

PHONE:f Y

^ <93 " 3 <^,0 -

e> Cud 5 s ' Cu • it i ooO

(L-V&SS> p^^ uj/TI^ P ^ (aJ sZ d
vj- d> '/t/



APPROVAL
June 7, 2022

TO: TGNR

Attn: Mike Johnson

13364 CR 2241

Tyler, TX. 75707

RE: CR #407

The Panbia County Commissioners' Court offers no objection to the location on the
right-of-way of your proposed low profile crossing across the right-of-way of County
Road #407 as shown by accompanying drawings and notice except as noted below.

It is expressly understood that the County Commissioners' Court does not purpose
hereby, to grant any right, claim, title or easement in or upon this county road. It is further
understood that in the future should for any reason the county need to work, improve,
relocate, widen, increase, add to, or in any manner change the structure of this right-of-
way, any required relocation of said lines shall be at the sole expense of owner.

All work on the county right-of-way shall be performed in accordance with the county
instructions. The installations shall not damage any part of the road and adequate
provisions must be made to cause minimum inconvenience to traffic and adjacent owners.
Special specifications for placing this line are as follows:

1. All lines are to be installed a minimum of 36 inches below the flow line of the

adjacent drainage or barrow ditch.

2. All excavation within the right-of-way and not under surfacing shall be
backfilled by tamping in 6 inch horizontal layers. All surplus material shall be
removed from the right-of-way and the excavation finished flush with
surrounding natural ground.

3. Lines crossing under surfaced roads and under surfacing cross roads within
the right-of-way shall be placed by boring. Boring shall extend from crown
line to crown line. Gravity from sewer lines under roadways shall be cast iron
pipe.

4. All lines, where practicable, shall be located to cross roadbed at
approximately right angles thereto. No lines are to be installed under or
within 50 feet of either end of any bridge. No lines shall be placed in any
culvert or within 10 feet of the closest point of same.



5. Parallel line will be installed as near the right-of-way lines as is possible and
no parallel line will be installed in the roadbed or between the drainage ditch
and the roadbed without special permission of the Panola County
Commissioners' Court.

6. Operations along roadbeds shall be performed in such manner that all
excavated material be kept off the pavement at all times, as well as all
operating equipment and materials. No equipment or installation procedures
will be used which will damage any road surface or structures. The cost of
any repairs to road surface, roadbed, structures or other right-of-way
features as a direct result of this installation will be borne by the owner of this
line.

7. Barricades, warning signs, lights, and flag man(men) when necessary shall
be provided by the contractor or owner. One-half (1/2) of the traveled portion
of the road must be open at all times.

Approved^XZ^
COUNTY JUDGE

COMMISSIONERS:

Precinct #1 Billy Alexander
Precinct #2 David A. Cole

Precinct #3 Craig M. Lawless
Precinct #4 Dale LaGrone



LT Poss

Temp 12" waterline path. Crossing Perpendicular across OR 407. Low profile crossing

Legend

9 Antioch Cemetery

^ LT Poss

Temp 12"flatline

temp road crossing across CR 407

water source



PANOLA COUNTY

2022

BUDGET AMENDMENT #12

We hereby amend the Panola County Budget for the Fiscal Year 2021 as set forth

above according to the procedures outlined under Local Government Code, Chapter 111,

Subchapter A Sections 111.010 (c), (d). A copy of this Order is to be filed with the

County Clerk and Attached to the Budget originally adopted for 2022.

Signed on this day of ^ 2022.

Coimty Judge

Commissioner Precinct # 1 Comrnissiofief^Precinct # 3

Commissioner Precinct # 2 Commissioner Precinct # 4

Passed and approved by the Commissioners Court of Panola County on the i-di day

of CTu-rte

Clerk of Panola County.

County Clerk

, 2022.^^Jb^ on file in the office of the County

June 7, 2022



Panola County, Texas

Budget Adjustment Report
Adjustment Detail

For Date Range: 05/25/2022 - 06/07/2022

Account Number

Adjustment Number

Budget Code:2022 - 2022

Fund: 100 - GENERAL

100-409-54080

BA0001532

BA0001S33

BA0001S35

BA0001536

100-409-54120

BA0001536

100-426-54160

BA0001533

100-491-55270

BA0001532

100-570-54570

BA0001535

Account Name

Adjustment Description

PANOLA COUNTY BUDGET JAN-DEC

Packet Number Post Date

Fiscal: 2022

Original Budget Budget Adjustments

Amount

CONTINGENCY

SERCURITY CABINETS FOR MAIL BALLOTS

426-VISmNG COURT REPORTERS

570-REPAiRS 8i RENOVATIONS JAIL SHOWER

409-INSURANCE

INSURANCE/ LIAB. FIRE ETC.

409-INSURANCE

VISITING COURT REPORTER

426-VISITING COURT REPORTERS

FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT

SERCURITY CABINETS FOR MAIL BALLOTS

REPAIRS AND RENOVATIONS

570-REPAIRS & RENOVATIONS JAIL SHOWER

GLPKT17707

GLPKT17724

GLPKT17727

GLPKT17727

GLPKT17727

GLPKT17724

GLPKT17707

06/01/2022

06/06/2022

06/06/2022

06/07/2022

06/07/2022

06/06/2022

06/01/2022

Fund: 200 - ROAD & BRIDGE

200-622-54080

BA0001531

200-622-54610

BA0001531

200-623-54080

BA0001537

200-623-54610

BA0001537

CONTINGENCY

RENT A PACKER

RENTALS 8i LEASES

RENT A PACKER

CONTINGENCY

623-ROLLER RENTAL

RENTALS & LEASES

623-ROLLER RENTAL

Fund: 300 - FM & LATERAL

300-629-53160

BA0001529

300-629-54080

BA0001529

SIGNS AND POST

REPLENISH

CONTINGENCY

REPLENISH SIGNS AND POST

Fund: 885 - AIRPORT

885-750-54930

BA0001534

FUELS: REPAIRS

885-AIRPORT RULE

GLPKT17727 06/06/2022

Fund 100 Total:

GLPKT17697

GLPKT17697

GLPKT17738

05/25/2022

05/25/2022

06/07/2022

GLPKT17738 06/07/2022

Fund 200 Total:

GLPKT17695 05/25/2022

GLPKT17695 05/25/2022

Fund 300 Total:

GLPKT17724 06/06/2022

Fund 885 Total:

Budget Code 2022 Total:

300,000.00

405,500.00

500.00

50.00

20,000.00

726,050.00

264,251.00

50.00

102,488.00

100.00

366,889.00

10,000.00

280,201.00

290,201.00

90,560.00

90/560.00^

1,473,700.00

-15,000.00

-1,500.00

-1,000.00

-10,000.00

-2,500.00

2,500.00

2,500.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

1,500.00

1,500.00

10,000.00

10,000.00

0.66

-5,000.00

-5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

-5,000.00

-5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

Current Budget

285,000.00

0.00

7,000.00

7,000.00

-7,000.00

-7,000.00

6.00

50,000.00

50,000.00

56/666.66

50,000.00

408,000.00

1,500.00

1,550.00

30,000.00

726,050.00

259,251.00

5,050.00

97,488.00

5,100.00

366,889.00

17,000.00

273,201.00

290,201.00

140,560.00

140,560.00

1,523,700.00

6/7/2022 11:13:22 AM Page 1 of 2



Budget Adjustment Report For Date Range: 05/25/2022 - 06/07/2022

Description Fund Summary
Description Fund Originai Budget Budget Adjustments Current Budget

Budget Code: 2022 - 2022 PANOLA COUNTy BUDGET JAN-DEC Fiscai: 20

ICQ 726,050.00 0.00 726,050.00

200 366,889.00 0.00 366,889.00

300 290,201.00 0.00 290,201.00

885 90,560.00 50,000.00 140,560.00

Budget Code 2022 Totai: 1,473,700.00 50,000.00 1,523,700.00

6/7/2022 11:13:22 AM Page 2 of 2



DEMOCRATIC PARTY PRIMARY RUNOFF ELECTION MAY 24, 2022

NUMBER OF REGISTERED VOTERS

BALLOTS CAST

1

1 2 3 5 7 8 9 10 12 13 14 18 19 20 22 26 27 28 29 TOTAL

1854 2310 1393 477 832 262 727 356 391 348 473 2052 361 386 393 172 1428 2379 349 16943

EARLY 7 8 9 0 2 0 0 2 0 1 0 10 0 0 4 4 9 4 0 60

ABSENTEE 6 1 4 0 4 0 4 0 0 4 1 8 0 0 5 0 8 2 0 47

PRECINCT 17 20 20 1 13 4 3 7 2 13 1 20 1 0 10 3 9 6 0 150

30 29 33 1 19 4 7 9 2 18 2 38 1 0 19 7 26 12 0 257

lUNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE. DISTRICT 1

JMAR (JJ) JEFFERSON

VICTOR D. DUNN

EARLY 10 -8 11 0 4 0 2 2 0 3 0 12 0 0 6 4 14 4 0 80

PRECINCT 16 19 16 0 11 4 1 5 1 " 11 0 17 0 0 7 3 8 5 0 124

26 27 27 0 15 4 3 7 1 14 0 29 0 0 13 7 22 9 0 204

PRECINCT 3| l| 2| 0| 2| Oj 2| 0| 0| 21 0| 6| 0| 0| 3| 0| 3| 1| 0 25

EARLY
1 1 4 1 2 0 2 1 1 2 1 3 1 0 3 0 1 - 1 0 25

4. 2 6 1 4  0 4 1 1 4 1 9 1 0 6 0 4 2 0 50

■lieutenant governor
MIKE COLLIER

MICHELLE BECKLEY

EARLY 7 2 9 0 4 0 1 2 0 1 0 12 0 0 7 3 5 4 0 57

PRECINCT 9 9 12 1 6 2 3 5 1 4 0 13 1 0 ■ 3 2 7 2 0 80

16 11 21 1 10 2 4 7 1 5 0 25 1 0 10 5 12 6 0 137

EARLY 6 7 4 0 2 0 3 0 0 4 1 5 0 0 2 0 11 2 0 47

PRECINCT 8 10 8 0 6 2 0 1 1 9 1 7 0 0 7 1 2 3 0 66

14 17 12 0 8 2  3 1 1 13 2 12 0 0 9 1 13 5 0 113

lATTORNEY GENERAL
JOE JAWORSKI

ROCHELLE MERCEDES GARZA

EARLY 4 2 10 0 5 0 0 0 0 3 0 11 0 0 5 1 4 3 0 48

PRECINCT 9 12 10 1 5 4 1 5 1 5 0 14 1 0 5 1 2 1 0 77

13 14 20 1 10 4 1 5 1 8 0 25 1 0 . 10 2 6 4 0 125

EARLY 9 7 3 0 1 0 4 2 0 2 1 7 0 0 4 2 13 3 0 58

PRECINCT 8 •  7 10 0 7 0 2 1 1 8 1 6 0 0 4 2 7 4 0 68

17 14 13 0 8 0  6 3 1 10 2 13 0 0 8 4 20 7 0 126

ICOMPTROLLER OFPUBUC ACCOUNTS

JANETT.DUDDING

ANGEL LUIS VEGA

EARLY 7 8 10 0 4 0 3 2 0 3 1 11 0 0 7 3 11 4 0 74

PRECINCT 12 14 15 1 8 0 3 4 1 6 0 10 1 0 5 3 6 3 0 92

19 22 25 1 12 0 6 6 1 9 1 21 1 0 12 6 17 7 0 166

EARLY 5 0 3 0 2 0 1 0 0 2 0 7 0 0 1 0 6 2 0 29

PRECINCT 5 5 5 0 4 4 0 2 1 7 1 10 0 0 4 0 3 2 0 53

10 5 8 0  6 4 1 2 1 9 1 17 0 0 5 0 9 4 0 82

ICOMMISSIONER OF THE GENERAL LAND OFFICE



SANDRAGRACE MARTINEZ

JAY KLEBERG

16 14 18 11

EARLY 7 6 6 0 3 0 3 2 0 4 0 7 0 0 4 2 12 5 0 61

PRECINCT 6 7 9 1 4 4 0 3 2 6 1 9 0 0 9 1 7 4 0 73

13 13 15 1 7 4 3 5 2 10 1 16 0 0 13 3 19 9 0 134

EARLY 5 2 7 0 3 0 1 0 0 1 1 11 0 0 5 1 5
0

43

PRECINCT 11 12 11 0 8 0 3 4 0 7 0 11 1 0 1 2 2 1 0 74

I, DAVID L. ANDERSON, COUNTY JUDGE, PANOLA COUNTY, TEXAS DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT ON THE 1st DAY
OF JUNE 2022, TH^^Re®*(G TOTAJ,S AND OR FIGURES WERE APPROVED BY CANVASS.

DAVID L. ANDERSON

COUNTY JUDGE

PANOLA COUNTY, TEXAS



REPUBLICAN PARTY PRIMARY RUNOFF ELECTION MAY 24, 2022

Precincts Box 1 Box 2 Box 3 Box 5 Box 7 Box 8 Box 9 Box 10 Box 12 Box 13 Box 14 Box 18 Box 19 Box 20 Box 22 Box 26 Box 27 Box 28 Box 29

NUMBER OF REGISTERED VOTERS

BALLOTS CAST

1854 2310 1393 477 832 262 727 356 391 348 473 2052 361 386 393 172 1428 2379 349 16943

EARLY 259 351 104 46 22 14 6 18 47 23 39 199 16 45 15 12 112 328 9 1665

ABSENTEE 22 23 0 3 1 0 4 1 9 3 2 18 4 1 0 1 6 10 2 104

PRECINCT 183 187 146 101 83 27 67 47 116 40 54 198 45 53 38 34 75 151 63 1689

464 561 250 150 106 41 77 66 172 66 95 415 65 99 53 47 193 489 74 3458

George P. Bush EARLY 113 156 38 20 4 7 6 7 15 7 11 67 6 17 5 8 56 128 5 676

PRECINCT L 65 41 39 20 6 22 16 23 8 22 54 ■  15 24 14 19 22 39 24 543

183 221 79 59 24 13 28 23 38 15 33 121 21 41 19 27 78 167 29 1219

Ken Paxton EARLY 139 199 61 25 17 7 4 12 38 16 29 145 14 25 10 5 55 189 6 996

PRECINCT 83 116 101 60 61 20 45 31 83 31 31 134 28 26 22 14 49 101 39 1075

222 315 162 85 78 27 49 43 121 47 60 279 42 51 32 19 104 290 45 2071

ICommissioner of the General Land Office

Dawn Buckingham EARLY 132 168 53 14 . 10 4 5 10 25 12 21 106 14 22 5 6 58 140 4 809

PRECINCT 63 97 79 54 40 12 35 24 50 15 30 93 19 24 18 24 33 49 38 797

195 265 132 68 50 16 40 34 75 27 51 199 33 46 23 30 91 189 42 1606

Tim Westley EARLY 88 133 35 21 9 7 5 9 24 7 13 78 4 17 9 6 38 130 4 637

PRECINCT 65 60 54 26 36 13 29 17 49 19 15 77 21 21 15 8 29 57 21 632

153 193 89 47 45 20 34 26 73 26 28 155 25 38 24 14 67 187 25 1269

I Commissioner

Tim Cariker

192 254 70 19 51 19 36 30 53 36 48 211 32 44 25

Sarah Stogner EARLY 52 79 32 5 2 2 3 8 9 7 9 51 4 7 6 3 24 79 2 384

PRECINCT 47 39 48 25 24 6 17 13 23 11 15 46 7 12 10 12 17 31 19 422

99 118 80 30 26 8 20 21 32 18 24 97 11 19 16 15 41 110 21 806

Wayne Christiaiii EARLY 192 257 62 34 20 11 7 11 43 17 28 149 16 31 8 10 75 220 9 1200

PRECINCT 95 133 89 61 53 20 45 31 84 29 31 134 . 37 38 23 20 52 95 41 1111

287 390 151 95 73 31 52 42 127 46 59 283 "  53 69 31 30 127 315 50 2311

■Criminal District Attornev Panola County
Danny Buck Davidson EARLY 157 188 69 42 12 6 6 8 39 12 18 107 4 29 8 9 60 205 9 990

PRECINCT 84 114 111 89 43 14 33 28 73 17 24 86 28 24 18 20 42 79 34 961

241 302 180 131 55 22 39 36 112 29 42 193 32 53 26 29 102 284 43 1951

EARLY 114 183 35 7 11 6 4 11 16 13 19 107 16 16 6 4 57 131 2 758

PRECINCT 78 71 35 12 40 13 32 19 37 23 29 104 16 28 19 14 32 69 28 699



[County_Judge__^
Rodger G. McLane EARLY

PRECINCT

136 219 56 18 10 7 4 11 40 19 12 85 8 26 9 6 51 176 7 900

73 101 61 30 34 14 26 33 97 23 19 80 20 26 19 26 41 70 50 843

209 320 117 48 44 21 30 44 137 42 31 165 28 52 28 32 92 246 57 1743

Paul Beatty EARLY 139 153 47 31 13 6 6 8 16 6 28 128 11 20 5 7 67 159 4 854

PRECINCT 93 86 79 62 47 12 38 11 19 15 34 112 25 27 19 8 34 81 12 814

126 93 60 44232 239

Dana Harris EARLY

PRECINCT

Matthew Pittman

Debbra Britton

EARLY

PRECINCT

Yvonne Roberts EARLY 1
PRECINCT

EARLY

PRECINCT

I, DAVID L.ANDERSON, COUNTY JUDGE, PAN OLA COUNTY, TEXAS DO HEREBY CERTIPiTTHAT ON THE 1st DAY
OF JUNE 2a2ysrHE FQRSSOING JPTALS AND OR FIGURES WERE APPROVED BY CANVASS.

DAVID L. ANDERSON

COUNTY JUDGE

PANOLA COUNTY, TEXAS


